AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE "“GlE °’|’ PAGES
2
2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. " |3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if appiicable)
0386 09/05/2013 13EM002929
6. ISSUED BY CODE [00901 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ ather than ltem 6) CODE |00901
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A P.0O. Box A
Aiken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stroet, county, State and ZIP Cods) (x) |97 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS, LLC

Attn: LLOYD CLEVINGER 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
203 LAURENS ST SW

AIKEN SC 298012421 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X IDE-AC09-08SR22470

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 798861048 FACILITY CODE 01/10/2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[0 The above numbsred solicitation is amendod as set forth in ltem 14. Tho hour and date specifiad for receipt of Offers Ois extended. [Jis not extended.
Offars must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ono of the following methods: (a) By complating
tems 8 and 15, and reluming copias of the amendmant, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendmont on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c) By

scparate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to chango an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or lelter, provided each telegram or letter makes referenco
to the solicitaticn and this amondment, and is received prios to the cpening hour and date specifiod.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
No Change to Accounting and Appropriation Data

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. [T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | a THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. [N ITEM 1CA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (3pecily fype of modification and authonty)

X Section I, DEAR 970.5211-1 Work Authorization (May 2007)
E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor Oisnot.  [is required to sign this document and rotum 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including safictationfconh bject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

A. Pursuant to DOE Order 412.1A Work Authorization, and Contract Clause I.53 Obligation of
Funds, all Environmental Stewardship Work outlined in Attachment 1, SRNL Minor B&R for
FY13, are hereby extended through 9/30/2014; subject to the availability of funds.

B. All other Terms and Conditions remain the same.

Note: This modification provides guidance regarding availability of funds and the Period
of Performance only. Contract work authorizations for FY 2014, will be incorporated by

separate modifications. Funds for work authorizations will continue to be allocated upon
Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item SA or 104, as herotofore changed, remaing unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (7ype or print) ] 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}
John W. Temple, Senior Vice President
WM Scott D. Langston
158. CO! 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED § S OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
9/5/13 T e 09/05/2013
{Signature of person autharizod to sign) (: of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusabla Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



o -

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED ' ’ PAGE OF ~

CONTINUATION SHEET| |\ _»09-085R22470/0386 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS, LLC

{TEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITYUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) D) (E) (F)

availability of funds under SRNS FIN PLANs for FY
2014, in accordance to the terms and conditions
of subject contract.

NSN 7540-01-152-8087 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) £3.110



SRNL Minor B&R Cost vs Approved Fin-Plan

FY2013
Costs Posted thru 07/31/2013 Month Ending
TERMINAL Approved Financlal Plan # 23
B&R cl/o FY13
NUMBER B&R TITLE Funds Funding Total Balance POP

EW10012080 |EW 10 International Program 14,582.80 14,582.80 14,582.80 |POP 09/30/13
EW100120K0 |DOE-HQ Communication & Tech Program 5,263.66 5,263.66 5,263.66 |POP 09/30/13
EY551712B0  |ID-0012B-D.01 SNF STAB-DISP 308,782.93 308,782.93 2,002.77 |POP 09/30/13
EY520113A0 |RLOO13C SW STAB&DIS-0003896 0.00 580,000.00 580,000.00 580,240.08 |POP 09/30/13
EY52024100 |RL-0041.01 Packaging Cerification 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 (19,556.31)|POP 08/30/13
EY55171310  |ID-0013 SW STAB&DIS OPER 724.02 724.02 724.02 |POP 09/30/13
EY65271380 |OR-0013B 20,000.00 20,000.00 1,266.63 WPOP 09/30/113
EY804910A0  |Assist to HWT&I Plant 401,408.36 401,408.36 48,569.36 [POP 09/30/13
EY804910D0 |EM2.2ISM/OP Oversight 43,942.88 43,942.88 43,942.88 |POP 09/30/13
EY804910G0 |EM10 Logisticd & wst Disp Enhancement 576.38 576.38 576.38 |POP 09/30/13
EY804910H0  |Packaging Work at SRNL 10,619.23 10,619.23 3,020.63 |POP 09/30/13
EY804910K0  |EM 13 FED Disposition(0004074) 0.00 174,194.85 174,194.85 17.736.05 |POP 09/30/13
EY804910K0  |EM 13 FED Disposition(0004202) 0.00 105,000.00 105,000.00 13,867.27 |POP 09/30/13
EY804910K0  |EM 13 FED Disposition 53,834.51 53,834.51 71.90 |POP 09/30113
EY804910A0  |EM 13 FED Disposition(0004074) 110,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 |POP 09/30/13
EY804910A0  |US/Japan Workshop Fukushima(0004123) 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 |POP 09/30/13
EYB804910A0  |Tech Support to EM11 (0004502) 5,845.00 5,845.00 5,845.00 |POP 09/30/13
EY804910M0  |International Program §71,387.25 671,387.25 189,553.34 |POP 09/30/13
EY804910M0  |Asset Revitalization 39,135.33 167,305.77 206,441.10 2,823.75 |POP 09/30/13
EY804910M0  |External Tank Reviews 108,101.67 (64,085.22) 44,016.45 44,005.82 |POP 09/3013
EY804910M0  [Energy Park Initiative(EPI) SITE) 191,806.94 (103,220.55) 88,586.39 38,722.78 |POP 09/30/13
EY81000000 |CDA-Environment Mgnt 45,975.15 45,975.15 21,783.07 |POP 09/30/13
EY86481110  |Packaging Certification{0001761XFT05) 485,920.00 485,920.00 485,920.00 |POP 09/30/13
EY86481210  |Packaging Certification{0001762)FT06) 67,195.00 67,195.00 67,195.00 |POP 09/30/13
EY86481300 |Packaging Certification(0001763)XFT07) 104,835.00 104,835.00 104,835.00 |POP 09/30/13
EY86483000 |Packaging Certification(0001766)XFT08) 122,050.00 122,050.00 122,050.00 |POP 09/30/13
EY87481410  |SRNS Section J Supt. (0001764 TP) 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 |POP 09/30/13
EY87481410  |Tech Expert Group(EM-TEG) 9,281.12 9,281.12 3,246.09 |POP 09/30/13
EY87481410  |Technetium Removal from SRS Tank Farm 100,000.00 100,000.00 4,891.97 |POP 09/30/13
EY90098010  |In-Silu Decom Tech Del & Dem Proj SR091701 22,451.67 22,451.67 5,871.54 |[POP 09/30/13
EYS0098010  |Packaging Certification 300,000.00 300,000.00 5,490.89 |POP 9/30/13

KP15040100  |Terrestrial Carben Proc{Supt SCW-0030) 317.40 317.40 317.40 |POP 9/30/13

KP17020100  [Environmental Processes SCW0033 FY10 14,275.08 25,000.00 39,275.08 29,939.90 |POP 09/30/13
KP17020300 |lodine Env Microbiology(SCW-0052) 764.60 764.60 764.60 |POP 9/30/13

KP17020300  |Subsurface Biogeochamical Research (SCW0063) 31,854.59 67,000.00 88,854.59 14,391.04 |POP 09/30/13
KP17020300 Fate of Uranium during Transport (SCW0091) 48,219.71 131,000.00 179,219.71 69,673.05 |POP 09/30/13
KP17020300 |lodine Env Radicchemistry{SCW-0052) 3.832.71 108,639.52 112,472.23 86,670.45 |POP 09/30/13
KL10010000 2013 Summer Term SULI Participant 1,273.50 1,273.50 1,273.50 |POP 09/30/13
KL10020000  |2013 CCIi Participant 1,273.50 1,273.50 1,273.50 |POP 09/30/13

Total Environmental Stewardship 2,365,814.16 3,240,587.04 5,606,401.20 2,308,882.65




